THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

BY-LAW 2024-80

A BY-LAW TO APPOINT AN ACTING DEPUTY TREASURER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 286(2) of the *Municipal Act*, S.O. 2001, c.25, the municipality may appoint Deputy Treasurers who shall have all the powers and duties of the treasurer under this and any other Act;

AND WHEREAS Council deems it necessary to appoint an Acting Deputy Treasurer for the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Donna DeFilippis be and is hereby appointed as Acting Deputy Treasurer for the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln.
- 2. That the duties and responsibilities of the Deputy Treasurer shall be in accordance with the job description for the position.
- 3. That this Appointment By-law shall come into force and effect as of December 2, 2024.
- 4. That, By-law 2019-110 be and is hereby repealed.

25 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024	
MAYOR CHERYL GANANN	

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS

JUSTIN PAYLOVE, CLERK	